# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4188492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUHYUN LEE	12/07/2016
EUNSOO JUNG	12/07/2016
NAYEOUNG KIM	12/07/2016
JIEUN LEE	12/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15380933

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-623-2221 Email: patent@lhlaw.com

LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY **Correspondent Name:** 

660 S. FIGUEROA STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060-5489
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. LOTSPEICH
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY J. LOTSPEICH/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2060-5489 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040638 FRAME: 0525

504132206

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of		Juhyun LEE		(5)			
	Inventor(s)	(2)	Eunsoo JUN	3	(6)			
		(3)	Nayeoung Kl	M	(7)			
		(4)	Jieun LEE		(8)			
			vetiveble e	vneiderstinns n	aid to each of	and other good and the undersigned, the es assign, transfer and		
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	LG Electron	ics inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora of Assignee		Republic of	Korea				
	Insert address of Assign	nee (11)	128, Yeoui-	daero, Yeongdei	ingpo-gu, Secul, 073	336, Republic of Korea		
8 * * * /		(here	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12)	Insert identification of	(12)	MOBILE TE	RMINAL AND N	IETHOD FOR CONT	TROLLING THE SAME		
<i>{ * *}</i>	Invention, such as Title Case Number or Foreig Application Number	i.	for which the	e undersigned hi I States of Amer	as (have) executed a ica and all patent ap eto or based thereor	in application for patent plications in foreign		
divisk execu expec	onal and continuing Un ite separate assignmer lient.	lited States its in conne	and foreign ction with su	applications for ch applications	as the Assignee m	ith any original, reissue, I invention and also to ay deem necessary or		
which Assiar	The undersig may be declared conc see in every way possib.	amina this :	anolication of	continuation of	CINEROL RIGIGOL SIN	n with any interference d to cooperate with the nce.		
necess	20 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ned agree(s)	in avanista a	nh hna stanen il	cuments and perfor	m any act which may be Protection of Industrial		
of a va	4) The undersign lid United States patent	ned agree(s) to the Assig	to perform a nee.	Il affirmative act	s which may be nec	essary to obtain a grant		
applica (they hagreer	ters Patents of the Unitations thereof to the salarow) full right to conve	ited States raid Assignee by the entire laborates in the entire laborates enti	esulting from , as Assigne- interest here the Attorne	said application of the entire in in assigned, and ys associated ich may be nece	n or any division or nterest, and hereby I that he has (they I I with Customer P essary or desirable in	Patents to issue any and divisions or continuing covenants that he has have) not executed any lo. 035884 the power order to comply with		
				<i>2</i> % \$				
Date:						CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA		
Date:					теаналимический муницевительного поточностичностичностичности			
Date:	2016.12.7 S	ignature of I	nventor (3)	11-5-	APPENTATION FOR HEIGHTOVERSTEIN (MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIA	sannannannannannannannannannannannannann		
Date:	<u>≥∞(6.12.7</u> S	ignature of l	nventor (4)	-AH	······································	малалынын боюгоон техегоонын аламанан аламан аламан берг		

**PATENT** REEL: 040638 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 12/15/2016**